
Northeastern (3-6) -vs- # 2 LSU (11-2)
3/2/2026 at Baton Rouge, La. (Alex Box/Bertman Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northeastern 0 4 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 13 15 2
LSU 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 3 10 10 4

Northeastern 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUSACCHIA, Carmelo ss 5 1 1 0 1 1 0
FEINBERG, Harrison lf 6 2 3 3 0 2 0
GERETY, Ryan cf 5 0 1 0 0 3 3
BRINKER, Matt dh 6 2 3 1 0 1 3
BENTLEY, Carter rf 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
CHA, Eric 1b 5 1 2 0 0 2 1
ASCHETTINO, AJ 3b 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
TARANTINO, Cooper c 4 2 1 1 1 2 2
WALSH, Chris 2b 3 1 1 4 1 1 0
GRIFFIN, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONIGLIO, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WALSH, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCSWEENEY, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCCARROLL, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROGOVIC, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 13 15 11 5 14 9

2B: FEINBERG, Harrison (1); GERETY, Ryan (1); BRINKER, Matt (2)
HR: WALSH, Chris (1)
SF: WALSH, Chris (1)
SB: ASCHETTINO, AJ (1)
CS: BENTLEY, Carter (1)
HBP: GERETY, Ryan (1)
E: MUSACCHIA, Carmelo (1); GRIFFIN, Ryan (1)
DP: 2

LSU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Brown rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Edward Yamin IV ph/1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Derek Curiel cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Reaves ph/3b 1 0 0 1 2 0 1
John Pearson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Omar Serna Jr. 1b/c 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Zach Yorke dh 2 0 0 0 3 0 1
Steven Milam ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Ethan Clauss ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brayden Simpson lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Mason Braun ph/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seth Dardar 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Jack Ruckert 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
Cade Arrambide c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    William Patrick pr/cf 1 3 1 0 1 0 0
Trent Caraway 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Harden ph/lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cooper Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zac Cowan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan Ricken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zion Theophilus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Benge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcos Paz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Fontenot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DJ Primeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 10 8 8 4 10

3B: Ethan Clauss (1)
HR: Edward Yamin IV (1)
HBP: John Pearson (1); Steven Milam (1)
E: Jake Brown (1); John Pearson (1); Jack Ruckert (1); Cooper
Williams (1)

Northeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GRIFFIN, Ryan (W, 1-0) 5.1 4 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 8 84
CONIGLIO, Nick 0.2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 21
WALSH, Carson 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 17
MCSWEENEY, David 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 1 34
MCCARROLL, Ryan 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 25
ROGOVIC, Andrew (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 7
Totals 10 10 9 8 4 2 0 2 0 37 47 9 12 188

LSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Williams (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 27
Zac Cowan 1.2 5 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 11 11 1 0 44
Reagan Ricken 1.1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 20
Zion Theophilus 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 24
Connor Benge 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Marcos Paz 1.0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 26
Grant Fontenot 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 24
DJ Primeaux 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 17
Totals 15 13 7 5 14 3 0 1 0 42 49 8 4 187



 
Win: GRIFFIN, Ryan (1-0)
Loss: Cooper Williams (0-1)
Save: ROGOVIC, Andrew (1)
HBP: GRIFFIN, Ryan, MCSWEENEY, David, DJ Primeaux
PB: Cade Arrambide (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ray Gregson First: Clayton Hamm Second Base: Jeff Head Third Base: Kevin Elzey 
Start: 6:33 pm   Time: 4:04   Attendance: 10,292   Weather: 76 degrees, fair
Game notes:
- Williams faced 4 batters in the 2nd.
- Coniglio faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 1st NU LSU
Musacchia flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Feinberg grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBBFF). 0 0
Gerety struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

LSU - Bottom of 1st NU LSU
Brown flied out to lf (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Curiel grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Pearson grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0

Northeastern - Top of 2nd NU LSU
Brinker singled to first base (0-2 KS). 0 0
Brinker advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Bentley singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Brinker scored. 1 0
Cha singled through the left side (1-2 BFS); Bentley advanced to second. 1 0
Mound visit. 1 0
Aschettino walked (3-0 BBBB); Cha advanced to second; Bentley advanced to third. 1 0
Cowan to p for Williams. 1 0
Tarantino reached on a fielding error by 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); Aschettino advanced to second; Cha advanced to
third; Bentley scored, unearned. 2 0
Chr. Walsh struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 0
Musacchia infield fly to 2b (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Feinberg singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Tarantino advanced to second; Aschettino scored,
unearned; Cha scored, unearned. 4 0
Gerety struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 4 0

LSU - Bottom of 2nd NU LSU
Yorke grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 4 0
Milam grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 0
Simpson struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 0

Northeastern - Top of 3rd NU LSU
Brinker doubled to left field (2-2 BFBS). 4 0
Brinker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Bentley struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 4 0
Cha struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 0
Aschettino singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Brinker scored. 5 0
Tarantino singled up the middle (1-2 KBK); Aschettino advanced to second. 5 0
Chr. Walsh homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Tarantino scored; Aschettino scored. 8 0
Ricken to p for Cowan. 8 0
Musacchia walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 8 0
Musacchia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 0
Feinberg singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Musacchia scored. 9 0
Gerety doubled to right field (1-2 BKK); Feinberg advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by rf,
unearned. 10 0
Mound visit. 10 0
Brinker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 0

LSU - Bottom of 3rd NU LSU
Dardar reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 KF). 10 0
Arrambide grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Dardar out on the play. 10 0
Caraway singled to left field (1-1 BK). 10 0
Brown flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 4th NU LSU
Bentley popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 0
Cha grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 0
Aschettino flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 0

LSU - Bottom of 4th NU LSU
Curiel singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 10 0
Pearson hit by pitch (0-2 KKF); Curiel advanced to second. 10 0
Mound visit. 10 0
Yorke walked (3-1 BBFBB); Pearson advanced to second; Curiel advanced to third. 10 0
Milam grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Yorke advanced to second; Pearson advanced to third; Curiel
scored. 10 1
Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 10 1
Dardar grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 1

Northeastern - Top of 5th NU LSU
Ruckert to 2b for Dardar. 10 1
Theophilus to p for Ricken. 10 1
Tarantino struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 10 1
Chr. Walsh flied out to rf (1-0 B). 10 1
Musacchia popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 10 1

LSU - Bottom of 5th NU LSU
Arrambide singled to center field (1-1 KB). 10 1
Caraway flied out to rf (1-2 FFFFB). 10 1
Brown grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Arrambide out on the play. 10 1

Northeastern - Top of 6th NU LSU
Feinberg doubled to center field (2-1 BBS). 10 1
Gerety grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS); Feinberg advanced to third. 10 1
Brinker doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Feinberg scored. 11 1
Bentley struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBFFS). 11 1
Benge to p for Theophilus. 11 1
Cha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 11 1

LSU - Bottom of 6th NU LSU
Curiel reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-0). 11 1
Pearson flied out to rf (1-2 FFFB); Curiel advanced to third. 11 1
Yorke walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 11 1
Milam singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Yorke advanced to second; Curiel scored, unearned. 11 2
Braun pinch hit for Simpson. 11 2
Coniglio to p for Griffin. 11 2
Braun reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBK); Milam out at second 2b to ss; Yorke advanced to third. 11 2
Ruckert grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 11 2

Northeastern - Top of 7th NU LSU
Serna Jr. to 1b for Pearson. 11 2
Braun to lf. 11 2
Paz to p for Benge. 11 2
Aschettino reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KF). 11 2
Aschettino stole second. 11 2
LSU challenged the previous play. 11 2



The call was upheld, runner is safe at 2b. 11 2
Tarantino walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 11 2
Mound visit. 11 2
Tarantino advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third; Aschettino advanced to third on a passed
ball, scored, unearned. 12 2
Chr. Walsh flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 FB); Tarantino scored, unearned. 13 2
Musacchia singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 13 2
Musacchia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 2
Feinberg struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 13 2
Gerety struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 13 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LSU - Bottom of 7th NU LSU
Arrambide walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 13 2
Harden pinch hit for Caraway. 13 2
Patrick pinch ran for Arrambide. 13 2
Harden walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Patrick advanced to second. 13 2
Yamin IV pinch hit for Brown. 13 2
Car. Walsh to p for Coniglio. 13 2
Yamin IV singled to third base (1-0 B); Harden advanced to second; Patrick advanced to third. 13 2
Reaves pinch hit for Curiel. 13 2
Reaves walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Yamin IV advanced to second; Harden advanced to third; Patrick scored. 13 3
Serna Jr. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 KBF); Reaves out at second 1b to ss; Yamin IV advanced to
third; Harden scored. 13 4
LSU challenged the previous play. 13 4
The previous call was upheld, runner is out at 2b. 13 4
Yorke walked (3-2 BBFKFBB); Serna Jr. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Yamin IV scored on a wild
pitch. 13 5
Northeastern challenged the previous play. 13 5
The previous call was upheld, batter was not hit by pitch. 13 5
McSweeney to p for Car. Walsh. 13 5
Milam hit by pitch (1-0 B); Yorke advanced to second; Serna Jr. advanced to third. 13 5
Braun struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 13 5
Ruckert grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 13 5

Northeastern - Top of 8th NU LSU
Yamin IV to 1b. 13 5
Reaves to 3b. 13 5
Serna Jr. to c. 13 5
Clauss to ss for Milam. 13 5
Braun to rf. 13 5
Patrick to cf. 13 5
Harden to lf. 13 5
Fontenot to p for Paz. 13 5
Brinker struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 13 5
Bentley singled up the middle (2-2 BSBKFFF). 13 5
Cha singled through the left side (0-1 K); Bentley advanced to second. 13 5
Cha advanced to second; Bentley out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 13 5
Northeastern challenged the previous play. 13 5
The previous call was upheld, runner is out at 3b. 13 5
Aschettino walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 13 5
Tarantino struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 5

LSU - Bottom of 8th NU LSU
Patrick walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 5
Harden flied out to rf (3-2 BKSBBF). 13 5
Yamin IV homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSKFFF); Patrick scored. 13 7
Reaves walked (3-2 KSBBBFB). 13 7
McCarroll to p for McSweeney. 13 7
Serna Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 13 7



Yorke flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 13 7
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 9th NU LSU
Primeaux to p for Fontenot. 13 7
Chr. Walsh walked (3-1 KBBBB). 13 7
Musacchia struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 13 7
Feinberg struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 13 7
Gerety hit by pitch (0-0); Chr. Walsh advanced to second. 13 7
Brinker popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 13 7

LSU - Bottom of 9th NU LSU
Clauss tripled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 13 7
Braun fouled out to 3b (0-0). 13 7
Ruckert singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Clauss scored. 13 8
Patrick singled through the left side (2-2 BKSB); Ruckert advanced to second. 13 8
Harden singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Patrick advanced to third; Ruckert scored. 13 9
Rogovic to p for McCarroll. 13 9
Harden advanced to second on a wild pitch; Patrick scored on a wild pitch. 13 10
Yamin IV flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 13 10
Reaves flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 13 10


